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Reroute Statement

We are servicing fiber optic cable to all parcels within City limits. Reroute(s), while technically 
possible, would not eliminate substantial amounts of watershed stream locations. Reroute(s) that 
would lower the overall number affected locations would simultaneously prohibit certain parcels 
from being able to be serviced with fiber optic cables for our project. We will be horizontally 
Directionally drilling everything, setting up at a minimum of 100’ from the stream or waterbody. 
Minimal impact will be exercised at all locations.  

General Overview 

Overviews of each crossing or parallel are included in this permit application. The MCWD Stream 
Order Map, MS4 Data Set and the Functional Assessment of Wetlands feature layers were 
overlayed onto our mapping system temporarily for ease of visualization. These overviews will 
indicate which side of a public road right-of-way we intend to drill. The specific distance from 
centerline will be determined when locates become valid during construction. Due diligence will be 
taken when choosing the route to be as minimally invasive as possible. The specific location of the 
bore path start pit and stop pit will vary but will be at least 100’ from the wetland or stream, unless 
noted otherwise on the overviews. For the “wetlands” that are encompassed by houses and roads, 
overviews are included in this permit application with a note that the 100’ rule will not apply.  For 
the locations with no water present, an image of the location will be placed after the overview 
images. A side profile will be included at the beginning of the permit pack. Those specifications 
indicated will be followed anytime there is a culvert or flowing water present.  There are a few 
locations that also require a MNDNR Utility permit. Those locations we are mandated to be 10’ 
below culvert and or thalweg.  
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Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back 100'  Small hole to couple ducts will be dug in road ROW and filled appropriately.
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Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drills as far back as possible.  Structured within 100' in Road ROW

Craig Mattson
Line

Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back as far as possible.  Structure within 100' in Road ROW
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Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill 100' back

Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back 100'  No structured within limits

Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back 100'  No structured within limits
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Craig Mattson
Callout
will set drill 100' back. Structure will be within 100'.
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Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back 100' Structure will be within 100'

Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back 100'.  Small hole to couple ducts together at corner will be dug. No larger than 2'x2'

Craig Mattson
Callout
Drill will be set back as far as possible while hugging road.  Structure set in road ROW

Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back as far as possible no structures in limits



Maple St

G
le
n
c
o
e
R
d

Academy Ave

Park St

Yellow
ston

e Trl

M
inneton

ka
D
r

C
h
a
rl
e
s
to
n
C
irL

a
k
e
L
in
d
e
n
C
t

Ch
as
ka

Rd

M
ap
le
St

H
a
z
e
lt
in
e
B
lv
d

H
a
z
e
lt
in
e
B
lv
d

Highw
ay 7

Hi
gh
wa

y
7

Highw
ay 7

Hi
gh
wa

y
7

7

7

P
le
a
s
a
n
t
S
t

W
a
te
r
S
t

Academy Ave

Park St

C
h
a
s
k
a
R
d

Hi
gh
wa
y
7

Hi
gh
wa
y
7

Frontier
Electric

M
u
rr
ay

H
il
l
R
d

Ch
as
ka

Rd

C
h
a
s
k
a
R
d

Mayflower Rd

Su
mm

it A
ve

Oa

k
v
ie
w

C
t

G
a
lp
in

L
a
k
e
R
d

Hi
gh
wa
y
7

Hi
gh
wa
y
7

Shorewood
Landing

G
a
lp
in

L
a
k
e
R
d

Hi
gh
wa
y
7

M
u
rr
a
y
C
t

Galpin Ln

Murray St

C
ardinal

A
v
e

G
a
lp
in

L
a
k
e
R
d

Galpin
Lake

Chaska Rd/ MN7

Source: Esri, Vantor, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User
Community, Esri Community Maps Contributors, Metropolitan
Council, MetroGIS, Three Rivers Park District, MN Dept Natural
Resources, © OpenStreetMap, Microsoft, Esri, TomTom, Garmin,
SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS, EPA, NPS,

MCWD_FAW_gdb - MCWD_FAW

FTTx Boundaries

Fiber Taps

2 Port

2 Port OTE

4 Port

4 Port OTE

6 Port

6 Port OTE

8 Port

8 Port OTE

12, <NULL>

12, Y

FiberOpticCable

Midco Owned

Partial Owned

Leased

Tap Pigtail

VHub

1_Splice Point

Buried

Inaccessible

PON Access

Standard

Patch Locations

Head End

OTN

COLO

Vertical Asset

FiberFault

FiberSlackLoop

TransitionPoint

DemarcationPoint

Riser

Fiber Address Point

Trench

<all other values>

No

Yes

Strand

UndergroundStructure

<all other values>

Ped

Apt Box

Vault

SupportStructure

Address Point

1/19/2026, 2:50:19 PM
0 0.07 0.150.04 mi

0 0.1 0.20.05 km

1:4,514

Web AppBuilder for ArcGIS
Source: Esri, Vantor, Earthstar Geographics, and the GIS User Community | Esri Community Maps Contributors, Metropolitan Council, MetroGIS, Three Rivers Park District, MN Dept Natural Resources, © OpenStreetMap, Microsoft, Esri, TomTom, Garmin, SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS, EPA,

Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back as far as possible.  No structures within limits

Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back 100'.  Structure within 100'

Craig Mattson
Line

Craig Mattson
Callout
Will set drill back 100'  No structures in limits

Craig Mattson
Callout
Structure in limits within road ROW

Craig Mattson
Callout
See Previous page

Craig Mattson
Polygon
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